
From: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>  
Sent: Monday, 18 November 2019 10:43 AM 
To: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>; Leigh Svendsen <leighs@hsu.net.au>; 
natalie.dabarera@unitedworkers.org.au; stephen.bull@unitedworkers.org.au; Ruchi Bhatt 
<Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au; Michael Robson <mrobson@asu.asn.au>; 
'Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au' (Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au) 
<Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au>; rachell@hsu.net.au; Kyle Scott 
<Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; Lisa Doust <ldoust@stjames.net.au>; 
Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au; peggms24@gmail.com; Michael Pegg <MPegg@ja.com.au>; John 
Nucifora <JNucifora@asu.asn.au>; Rachel Liebhaber <rachell@hsu.net.au> 
Cc: AMOD <AMOD@fwc.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: AM2018/26: Social, Community, Home Care and Disability Services Industry Award - 
Word version of Tranche 2 subs filed in response to 13 May 2019 Directions 
 
Dear parties, 
 
If you have not done so already, can you please respond to this email by no later than 1pm today 
with the Word version of your submissions filed in response to the Directions of 13 May 2019, see 
below email. 
 
Thank you, Tahleah. 
 
Tahleah Gillard 
Associate to The Hon. Justice IJK Ross 
President 
 
Fair Work Commission 
Tel:  +61 3 8656 4657 
Fax:  +61 3 9655 0401 
chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au 

11 Exhibition Street, Melbourne Victoria 3000  
GPO Box 1994, Melbourne Victoria 3001 

 

 

https://www.fwc.gov.au/documents/sites/awardsmodernfouryr/am201826-corr-fwc-151119.pdf
mailto:chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au

